## 505307075 01/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5353855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAVEH AZAR	01/29/2019
BAHMAN TAVASSOLI-HOJATI	01/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED THERMAL SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	89 ACCESS ROAD	
City:	NORWOOD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02062	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29678905

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)948-7774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (301) 948-7775

**Email:** rocky@legalplanner.com

Correspondent Name: LIEBERMAN & BRANDSDORFER, LLC

Address Line 1: 802 STILL CREEK LANE

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1078-241	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROCHELLE LIEBERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Rochelle Lieberman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1078\_241\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1078\_241\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505307075 REEL: 048210 FRAME: 0508

### ASSIGNMENT

- (1) Kaveh Azar
- (2) Bahman Tavassoli-Hojati

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

Advanced Thermal Solutions, Inc. 89 Access Road, Norwood, MA 02062

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America

### Fluid Mover Enclosure

for which the undersigned has (have) submitted the following patent applications in the United States of America

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all foreign rights, and including all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters of Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) ROCHELLE LIEBERMAN, ESQUIRE (Registration No.: 39,276) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names(s).

Date 1/29/19

Signature of

Kaveh Aza

Date 1/29/19

Signature of

Bahman Tayassoli-Hoiat